

## OFFICE OF THE CONVENOR Internal Quality Assurance Cell (I.Q.A.C.)

## JHANJI HEMNATH SARMA COLLEGI

Established - 2004 JHANJI - 785683

Dist. - Sivasagar (Assam)

Website - www.jhanjihnscollege.edu.in e-mail - jhnscollege@gmail.com

Ph. - 03772-228046

## Minutes and Resolutions of the IQAC Meeting

Session 2020-21

Date: 7th December, 2020

#### **Members Present**

- 1. Dr Manjit Gogoi, Chairperson and Principal
- 2. Mr Bidyadhar Baruah, Coordinator
- 3. Mr Bichitra Kr Dutta, Vice Principal
- 4. Mrs Minati Gogoi, Teacher Representative
- 5. Dr Birinchi Kr Borah, Teacher Representative
- 6. Dr Santana Dutta, Teacher Representative
- 7. Mr Rajiv Gogoi, Teacher Representative
- 8. Mrs Noni Rajkhowa, Teacher Representative
- 9. Dr Akashjyoti Saikia, Teacher Representative

# Agenda: Academic Audit, National Level Workshop/ Seminar, Submission of AQAR The House opined

- 1. To conduct Academic Audit of the college in the first part of March, 2021 as academic audit was not conducted due to Covid19 as per earlier meeting resolution.
- 2. To invite three external members for the Audit Dr Jogen Ch Kalita, Director HRDC, Gauhati University, Dr. Jayanta Gogoi, Principal JDSG College and Dr Sarat Kakoty, former IQAC Coordinator, Dibrugarh University.

(Dr Manjit Gogoi) Chairperson

Principal Ihanji H.N.S. Colleus (Mr Bidyadhar Baruah) Coordinator

i.Q.A.C., J.H.N.S. College



# OFFICE OF THE CONVENOR Internal Quality Assurance Cell (I.Q.A.C.)

### JHANJI HEMNATH SARMA COLLEG

Established - 2004 JHANJI - 785683

Dist. - Sivasagar (Assam)

Website - www.jhanjihnscollege.edu.in e-mail - jhnscollege@gmail.com

Ph. - 03772-228046

- 3. To organise a National Level Workshop on "National Education Policy 2020 and Gandhian Education Philosophy" in the last part of February, 2021.
- 4. To purchase an online platform like Zoom, Google Meet in order to organise virtual programmes for both teachers and students of the college.
- 5. To submit report of activities of IQAC Cells with the initiatives of concerned convenors within the month of March, 2021.
- 6. To release the College Journal "Academia" a peer reviewed journal Vol 'V' in the month of March, 2021.
- 7. To organise students' friendly programmes in different co-curricular aspects with the initiative of NSS Unit and Women's Cell of the college.

(Dr Manjit Gogoi) Chairperson

Principal Inanji H.N.S. Colleya (Mr Bidyadhar Baruah) Coordinator

Co-ordinator i.Q.A.C., J.H.N.S. College